PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5697443

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
AJAY KHOCHE	12/07/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TRACKONOMY SYSTEMS, INC.	
Street Address:	2350 MISSION COLLEGE BLVD., SUITE 490	
City:	SANTA CLARA	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95054	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15842867

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6507967479
Email: ed@egpatent.com
Correspondent Name: EDOUARD GARCIA
Address Line 1: 221 MAIN ST STE 1246

Address Line 4: LOS ALTOS, CALIFORNIA 94023

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	041/001002NP1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	EDOUARD GARCIA	
SIGNATURE:	/Edouard Garcia, Reg. No. 38461/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/02/2019	

Total Attachments: 3

source=2018-12-07-Trackonomy_Assignment-SIGNED#page1.tif source=2018-12-07-Trackonomy_Assignment-SIGNED#page2.tif source=2018-12-07-Trackonomy_Assignment-SIGNED#page3.tif

PATENT 505650637 REEL: 050235 FRAME: 0488

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

I/We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to Trackonomy Systems, Inc., a Delware corporation having its principal place of business at 2350 Mission College Blvd., Suite 400, Santa Clara, CA 95054, (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), in furtherance of my/our obligations to the ASSIGNEE, and do hereby assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled:

Docket No.	Application No.	Filing Date	Title
041/000001	62/434,218	12/14/16	Methods & Systems For Flexible Integration Of
			Electronics To Enable New Tracking Applications
041/000002	62/435,207	12/16/16	Systems And Methods For Ultra-Low Cost Geolocation &
			Communication Leveraging Machine Learning To Improve
			Accuracy
041/001001	15/842,861	12/14/17	Multifunction Adhesive Product For Ubiquitous Realtime
			Tracking
041/001002	15/842,867	12/14/17	Multifunction Adhesive Product For Ubiquitous Realtime
			Tracking
041/002001	15/842,840	12/14/17	Window Based Locationing Of Mobile Targets Using
			Complementary Position Estimates
041/003001	62/646,114	3/21/18	Energy Harvesting Sensing Nodes
041/005001	62/670,712	5/11/18	Adhesive Wireless Communications And Transducer
			Platform
041/005002	62/680,716	6/5/18	Flexible Adhesive Tape Platform For Wireless
			Transducing Circuits And Applications
041/006001	62/701,608	7/20/18	Power Efficient Hierarchical Logistics Platform
041/006002	62/764,839	8/16/18	Power Efficient Hierarchical Logistics Platform
041/007001	62/702,185	7/23/18	Supercapacitor Battery Support For Cellular Modem
041/008001	62/758,506	11/9/18	Distributed Agent Operating System And Hardware
			Instantiation To Optimize Global Objectives

and the invention(s) and improvement(s) set forth therein, and any and all continuations, continuations-inpart (C-I-P's), divisionals, and renewals of and substitutes for said application for said Letters Patent, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of countries foreign thereto which may be granted thereon or therefore; and any reissues, or reexaminations, or extensions of said Letters Patent.

I/we additionally authorize ASSIGNEE to file applications in my/our name for Letters Patent in any country, to beheld and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent respectively may be granted, reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me/us had this assignment, and transfer not been made;

AND I/we hereby covenant that I/we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I/we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and I/we further covenant and agree that I/we will, each time a request is made, and without undue delay, execute and

deliver all such papers as may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention(s) or improvement(s), said application and said Letters Patent, to ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, and I/we agree to communicate to ASSIGNEE, or to its nominee, all known facts respecting said invention(s) or improvement(s), said application and said Letters Patent, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, to execute all disclaimers and divisionals, continuations, C-I-P's, reissue and foreign applications, to make all rightful oaths and declarations, and generally to do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, nominees and legal representatives to obtain and enforce, for its or their own benefit, proper patent protection for said invention(s) or improvement(s) in any and all countries provided the expenses which may be incurred by me/us in lending such cooperation and assistance are paid by ASSIGNEE;

AND I/we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue to ASSIGNEE, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest, any and all Letters Patent for said invention(s) or improvement(s), including any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued and granted on or as a result of the application aforesaid, in accordance with the terms of this assignment.

I/we further authorize and direct the attorneys of record to insert the serial number and filing date of said application now identified by the attorney docket number and title set forth above as soon as the same shall have been made known to them by the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/we hereunto set my/our hand(s) and seal(s):

Ajay Khochs 2018-12-07

Ajay Khoche **Date Assignment Signed**

State of)	
) ss.:	
County of)	
Onappeared	before me,_	, personally
		who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/thee executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies) and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
		I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
		WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Place Notary Seal Above		Signature of Notary Public
		My Commission Expires:

Page 3 of 3